L= a3y
PENE L ES
HK/S

BT FIEHTEMEEICKRELTLESD, REBFCHERFICBDTEHRA LS,
ABE(E, FTRISRTEFHOABMAAEETT,
B L—>o54923y

B 2 EEEEET
J—FNo. |70020—-AF105

A—p— - EHE(RNL D A TLyHWRK STi CBA-GRB
@ 42 FLyH WRX STi CBA-GVB
TUoUURAK D, @ EJ207
g R @ 2007 510 B~ 201447 B ., @ 210%78~2014%7H
- OHS L—> o8 hoavidk, BRIETVOVRI7Y ) —F—%ETY,

RA—/X\—/I\T—T70—T 4 LI —DHEREEMHIFT 570, T4 LI —FFHITIL T ZSY,

OHEEEMOEXIT 2017 FE1 AREEFTOINTY,
2017 1 AUBICEBREN-EFAOESICOVTIK., FELORFTEFTHEVEHLELLEL,

Gtz E04521-F43270-00 2017/1/10 #ERE Ver.3-1.01 (ZEEBMEES. &&H) (K) TvyF-4y—-ITX

(FC®HIC

COEFHKS L= 00992 avEBBEVLFOEEERIZHYNE S TEWVET, B FIEHTEMERITIKEL. BT

RTRIIAREICEHINTLWIRNRETFYRLICTHEARACIEZSL,

AEERFFETSRNDT EFEA LI,

OAZEFAHREREICIT T TWEEE, HBEEPHMOALZADBRPEEZRRICHLET 5HITF> TV EELLEER
FEEFEHBLTLET,

ORERXIIE=ZENAERZRUMBRERFEALIZCLICKYRZFEFICOVTIE, BHTE—UIZ0EERZALIRET
DTHLMEHITTELSIEZELY,

OKRUREZHALTELIEEC. BEIESLUTNICHET 2EA, -, BBELFFERT LI EATELRNILITLSE
KEICOFEFLTIE, —VIOBHEEW-LHET,

OAHRIE/ —VINEFHEREICHEIATEYET, / —IILEHFHUNCERMA TGS, ARROBEE - EEERURESHEIC
DWTREELzLARET,

OAXHGIIAARAENTOFERAZBEMICEITSINLDOTY, BATEFERALLEVTLEZEL,
This product is designed for use in Japan only. It must not be used in any other country.

OAHGDHKRIIMNBEREED., WBRD=HFELLEFEZT L ENBYET,

OAREFFELCHRT I LN HY FITDTAREREAENESE R,

QO ERENR CHRRBRARUVAED TEXFHBELORFTEETHBVELE LIV, BREHKTTLHEIE. BRE - 3—FNo. -
BN - TP UK EEERICBEBEACESL,
RELTDEE FRREELKSREVVALEDICTROEEEEEZLFHILTLEEN,

FETRTROLSHESEFEAL. BEHRRVEEENDBRLALERLTVET,

%‘% FEEGHAEASEE. REEHEES TEEAHDBE

o, (EEXCERENREEASERAEEINDERE AR
/NEE mrmaorereecnase
GEAMALE, LENEPHSRETHERE VDB (HIZIE, EWRARUE] )




a2a
= =
OERL I — ML HBEEMBOHBERUEEE - KKEMIET B2, RDZEZFOTLEEL,
NYTYDIAFRHEFDE—IFILERHN L THLHEEETOTLESL,
CARVFENTEEFR FRLAVESICARIZEF >THLTLESL,

N =
NIE
QA FOEFERIFIERICITHhIELTLCESLY,

CRERALEZEICEY. REOBEI VS UNENIBANHY FT,
CAREDHREEBELESBASHY FET,
OEEEBDBHNT Y DU IL—LNDBENTACH (F TN TECZWVEE) ICTHAo> TSI LERR LTS,
- RIETRBRANHY ET,
@31 THIZEMHPALBWESICTHIREEZNTTELNTLESL,
BRIV UIZAYI VD UAHIET A BANABY ET,

Oy FDOEHEARE/NA—V YR MIEBHELTHY FT. BFHAIICER. RAOENCEERRLTIESL,

@/ —TINR—YDEUFTITEN LIEA—D—RITODBEFEEZLFEATHLITOTLEELD, BEESBFRITHEVNESE,
A—H—ICTTEHALEZL,

OXHGDIFNIEEITIToTLEEN, FBeELY, BV avIEEXAVTCEZD, REFFRROBEDRRIZL Y
F9,

ORI+, Fy MEREYATETHERICHA T T EEN, BEUEISHFTEITS &, RILEORCASBIELET.

O (FEED =, —EFFMITENT / —TILAA—VIITHEXEHRELGEVESITRE LTI,
X, /—=NURA—=VERMFTHEE. MR TIRFHFEVE S ICERATEHRICET—F T LTLEEL,

@/ T—JO0—KEDT 4 LA —DOFTHRIETERMICITE > TLESL,
(X#rDBEZ)3,000 ~ 5 000km Ffl 35A~6+4A
T 4 IILA—ILRIFEY TH, mE A—N—N\J—Ja—\AT1ILFZ— (¢200)
KREFTODAVT T URIEEBEDENMET LET OTHEMICHESELAENTCESL,
BL. FRAAZRVBRRICEKYELENEBRYETOT. FRESICEK>TELBYAVILLVEIZROORM - FREHBED
LET,
KERDAVTFURERD L, AUGOMRENSEETELZVENY L, EFOIT7 I7O0A—2 2DV HEHANENT
BMAZRBZERICBRATELGCRY, TUSUTR. BBESIERIIBANHY ET,

TPRRLR

OABMIE/ —TIEMEREITHESATEYEFITH, EFELOFHEICLIVI7TIAA-SHARERE
(AFR 72 &) %, BHHIHEE F-con 2 &) ZRAVNVEENtEY T+ VIR EICLEZHEENHYET,

OI7IOA—FtUYDRIEBEEVIANFNTINSES (BTATOLTYVAEIMKE) 3. T7 7042050+ 488
DEFNTVHEBZLNDDT, "=V I —FTHFZAVTE YRR ERET DL IITLTIEEL,
HLCEREI—>arvs—rEISBESL,



Rt (I 75iE

1.
(1

@

©)

o

®)

(6)

J —ILIS—YES L

NYTYDIAFREF (=) BhoTr—TILE—IF)L

ZESNL TSRS,

DU TENL, TTAUT—UFD FERSLTLE
Ly, (E1)

I778A=FEo00oaR723E#HLTLIEEL,
(2)

R—=RNFEPDZD, U2 a v R—RZBHNLTLE
s, (B2)

IF7H)—FH—RTYIREITIAA—R Y E—IK
THHLTLCESL, (K2, K3)

RILE, FYRENA L. TTFILAV N, ZT7H)—F—

IFAVT—U5EY k
/

IF79)—F7—ART YN

Yo avk—R

I7704A—%
Y

AAOF7ERMALTLEESL, (B3) X2
I7H)—Fr—RF s
I7HY—F5—ROF
O
I7HY—F45—RO7
X3

M

I7O = 7r—ATFT YD ITFTIO(A—2 Y ER
SFLTLESL, (H2)

RS_AF105_3-1. 01



2. Ty bA—YERIT

(1) T77A*A=BtE Y00y ME) NITFIATE TR, TITEHAFERNE SITLEASHADRMEIZN ZEE
HEL., ¥y M—YDOMA4ERZFEAL TR T TS EZEN, COREREHOTEZNLSITLTIESLY,
(#E4HT LY 2.0 ~ 3. 0N-m{0.2 ~ 0. 3kg-m}) (K4, K6)

N7 —70—%K{k YaqyrbkR—X R 2N R 48
- I77RAA—4
oY PaA v hh—X
Bl
{8 T [ ﬁ EJEEY
INES \
AL

I7I7A7ETH4F

R— R\ K # 56
R—R/\> F# 48 ||§|4

N - — -
NiFE
IVCURHE-BEOBRNAAHYETOT, T7I70*1—4 Y /N —T70O0—FK1K,
I720F78TRINA FIXERICEBFLTLESL,

NI)=T0—REKETTIATETENRA TE#U12Y K o DT THREERIT VK S [SHAFIF TSI,

PaAq v hkR—R¢ 80

m TroOA—4& [/X2— 2 O—AADR:E > BT 157 [T770A—5EU Y OB RIS |
oY ‘
~~}~ 7oA m
TETE
At e
{ C o ICRREER L E S %MJ(";!C w3 ﬂlﬁﬁaﬁb‘\ﬁh\l‘cvé ﬁﬂmlc\txﬁcué ﬂiﬁﬁaﬁlb‘\abul‘cué
Fitctisn ’ N N N N

ARl =B NN

N - —
NIE
SR - REOBhABYETOT. T7IOFH TH/A FEAELLNT
REx,




(2) MERIL FEFEALTIT7Y ) —FRAT—% AT
LTS, (5. K6)

@) Fy b=V ERMFFLTLESL, (K6, K7)

15
] Y\
ZE§ 10 5 9 2
@& 0 O
o2 1

VARSI A= By XYY

L IFIATETRNAT
IFAVT—O1 147

. Yaqvkik—R ¢ 75
. Paqf v bR—X ¢80
IF79)—FRT—
AR T—

9. k—R/NU K #56
10. R—R/INU K #48
1. KL+ N6-15

12 RF) 25Ty o% M6
13. FL—rT7vydy M6
14. 750+ vk M6

15, EX M

L IFI7RA—EEY (M)
AR (fEE - AER)

RS I SR

X6

@ NRI—=R—FKENRT A BEETFHELEVKSITHESR
ROTLEEL, FIBNRES1=L, =RV F - KL
FEEELTLEE L, COBR—X/NY R - R)L k%6
HTEGZNESICLTLESL, (H8)

TRRLR

N)—J0—KEDKR—RN\Y REFOHHEIE. TEDE
RIZKYUEHHT ELZRBTEIH5EL/HYET,
(FSAN—FRRDBBETITHTT, RYIVRLUFIEANAY
TEDILEDLGIRFALAEWTCES L, PLEEIER
T HEEIEAEMBL TREDH TSI, )

WHTEBENRT—IO—KENERE(THWIET HHEN
HYET, @I RILY:2.0~3.0Nm {0.2~0.3 kg'm })

1. ARART—%&2 34V b R—RIZHTH S,
2. R—RNV FTRARRT—EDa( v b R—R%E

£HOT 5, -

RS_AF105_3-1. 01



®) TT7AT—U5 Y MIRODKSIZ¢ 7DRERIFTL
&L, (H9)

6 TTF7AT—I5D FERFIFTIEEL,
(F10. R®11)

IF7AVT—U5EY k

O

XEBEIFARTY ., E@MICRMAITLTHEHR LEToTLESL,

e
N

H2Ov k
ANy RSA NGOV

|10




1. I759 FRT—

1. AL+ M6-15

12 27) 05795 N6
13. FL—rTvx N6
4. 250CFv bk N6

BHEEANSREE

(]
G-1.T7AVT—959 b~ (HHE) 1 12 1®3 12 E
G245 vT ($E) 1 |_
X 11
N T77AA=RtoHIZaxrI 2 EEHLTLESL,
®) NyTFVDIAFTRIHEF (—) IZ5—TINE2—ZFILEE
FFTLEELY,
12
T IF R THROHEER
IUDUIRERTIDMER IUDUIREIRDOEESR
FERIEE TEER HEERIER HEER
INA T+ R—REDEEAEIE > TULVE LA BEH S T T RADZLD
NYTYDIAFTREFICr—TILE—ZFI)L

AHEEICRF T TS,

BC2LIEEMALETHAVARL—XIZT YD VAR
MNEMRD M.

A=Y FAERISHEE TS,

BamIcE S FTHFEIELA.

RILE - Fy MEOEOTALIEE A,

TA R UTIREBICEE .

B {13 =B @AM D ER R & F i L TLVE LV

IVPUERZIEL. RILEDBBRATHGELD.
(B EERT BB DR (1 FESR

RS_AF105_3-1.01



N=Y U X}

No K] £ 0N s No mB 8 20N E No LRE] £ JiA0S =
72| @ ? 201 || nAzr— |1 poom|fis] ex |2| & |wme
2| 7575 |1 QSB o|m—zswk|1| Coop | #6 ||16] 51557 |5

A7
3I7£:;771 C:;b 10| h—2/\ K5 @ﬁﬂa #a8 | 17| RFvH— |1
s 721201 <3> OO | wwr s Qzé Me-15 | [18| Eximmemne |1 <<>>
Tl el @ = W= |
6 17;{7_?”__*1 Q/‘] 13 3'jj; 3 e |20
7 IZiZF i {/@ 14 Ziﬁ? 3| @ | we ||
s -8

REIEER L TV O, BEZEGT HHICIINT AERRET>TILZEL,
OLREHEBEIRSAN—DEETT, BTFEEL T,
Q@1 —YZaTFIICRBESINTNIBELUNEEMEFRITRBL TS,
OR—/N—/RXT—T0O—T A )LE—DHEREEHIFT 1280, T4 ILI—DOBRIEEHMICITo TS,
(ZHMDBEZR) 3,000 ~5 000km %1=(£3 4+ H~6~4H
BL., FRAERUVREICKVEHEINEGYETOTENERICK > TIIRHOXBELSTTOHLET,
T4 ILE—IFFIFEY TT,
@B RA—R—J—7J0— ¢p200XMAT4ILE—
OHEENBRIIFEHCHE TIEMBIICHUET . BDFEMAEFITKBL TS,
OETH, BE - BER - EHHEDELENH > -BEICE, A—F—I a7 NI >THRHBLTLEZL,
OKRFEREZEOLNDHIL. BT ROA—FT—DEOICRFHRAZELELLIZSL,
OARHZEBENSENTIRICIE, DTFEMEEITIREL TS,

F724—H—ERICDT

AERICAHTIBEVELERE, EMFRELEEISELORTEETESAVEDECEEL,
FEDZBRNBIE, FPEELICEET L ENBYFETDOTHOALHITESIEELY,



L E RACING SUCTION

NAME OF PRODUCT| Racing Suction Intake Kit
PART NUMBER 70020—AF105

APPLICATION SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STi GRB/GVB
ENGINE EJ20
YEAR 2007/10-2014/7 | 2010/7-2014/7
REMARKS

Published in January, 2017 by HKS Co., Ltd.
(Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.)

NOTICE

This manual assumes that you have and know how to use the tools and equipment necessary to safely perform
service operations on your vehicle. This manual assumes that you are familiar with typical automotive systems
and basic service and repair procedures. Do not attempt to carry out the operations shown in this manual unless
these assumptions are correct. Always have access to a factory repair manual. To avoid injury, follow the safety
precautions contained in the factory service manual.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING

@ To prevent electrical damage/burns/fire, always:
- Disconnect the negative terminal of the battery before beginning installation.
- When disconnecting wires/connectors, take extra care to avoid breaking/snapping the connectors.

CAUTION

@ Do not misuse this product.
- Misuse of this product may lead to engine damage.
- Misuse of this product may lead to loss of its original function.
@ Prior to installation, make sure the engine bay temperature has cooled to approximately 40°C /104°F.
- Failure to let the engine cool down properly can lead to severe burns.
@ Insert clean rags into open piping to prevent contaminants from entering the pipes.
- If neglected, contaminants in the piping can lead to engine damage.

- Make sure that all of the parts listed in the Parts List are included in the Kkit.

- Reference the factory service manual for the vehicle when removing factory parts.

- Be careful when handling this product; avoid dropping or subjecting it to excessive impacts. Failure to do so may
result in product damage or improper installation.

- Use the proper tools when tightening nuts and bolts. If over tightened, the bolts may become damaged.

- Keep the removed factory parts in a safe place for ease of re-installation at a later date (if necessary).

- Replace the filter element at regular intervals:
(Recommended) Replace every 3,000~5,000km/2,000-3,200miles or every 3~6 months.
Replacement filter elements are sold separately.

Do not wash the filter elements as the filtration properties will be degraded.

- However, there are certain conditions where, depending on dirt buildup, the filter may need to be replaced earlier
than the above recommended intervals.

- If the vehicle and the product are not maintained properly as mentioned above, the product may not perform
properly and the airflow meter sensor may not be able to detect the intake air volume accurately; it can lead to
engine damage or bad conditions.

9 RS_AF105_3-1. 01



ADVICE:
@ This product was designed based on and for the factory vehicle; however, additional fuel settings may be necessary
depending on vehicle application.
@ |[f the airflow meter intake air temperature sensor is dirty (blackened, no visible shine) it can be assumed that the sensor
itself is also dirty. Using the automotive parts cleaner, carefully clean the sensor.

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1. REMOVAL OF FACTORY PARTS

(1) Disconnect the negative terminal of the vehicle’s battery.

(2) Remove a clip to remove the air intake duct. (Dia.1)

(3) Disconnect the airflow meter sensor connector. (Dia.2)
(4) Loosen the hose clamp to remove the suction hose. (Dia.2)

(5) Remove the air cleaner upper case and the airflow meter
sensor together. (Dia.2, 3)

(6) Remove the bolt and the nut to remove the air filter
element and the air cleaner lower case. (Dia.3)

(7) Remove the airflow meter sensor from the air cleaner
upper case. (Dia.2)



2. INSTALLING THE KIT

(1) Assemble the components as illustrated in Diagram 4. Ensure that the factory airflow meter sensor’s factory O-Ring is
seated correctly, while taking caution that it does not get pinched in the airflow adapter pipe. Tighten with the supplied M4
screws. Do not over-tighten. Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.4, 6)

Filter Assy Joint Hose 80mm

T Airflow Meter Hose Clamp #48

Sensor Joint Hose 80mm

1 Hﬁ r U /

i = AV

FRONT VIEW

Airflow Adapter Pipe
Hose Clamp #56

Hose Clamp #48 Dia 4
/\ CAUTION
To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please install the airflow meter sensor,
the Filter assy, and airflow adapter pipe correctly.
Joint Hose 80mm
1 Airflow Meter Filter Mounting | Airflow Meter Sensor Mounting
Sensor
Airflow
Adaptor
Pipe
L. Aol b4 Aol b4
o not leave N N &N N
Filter Assy gaps here.
/\ CAUTION
To avoid engine malfunction or damage, please do not disassemble the airflow adapter pipe.

1" RS_AF105_3-1. 01



(2) Install the air cleaner bracket to the section A using the

factory bolt. (Dia.5, 6)

(3) Temporarily assemble the kit parts. (Dia.6, 7) screws.

Do not over-tighten.

Tightening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m (0.2~0.3 kg-m). (Dia.4, 6)

G-1

. Filter Assy
. Airflow Adapter Pipe
. Air Intake Pipe
. Joint Hose 75mm
. Joint Hose 80mm
. Air Cleaner Bracket
. Universal Bracket
9. Hose Clamp #56

10. Hose Clamp #48

11. Bolt M6-15

12. Lock Washer M6

13. Flat Washer M6

14. Flange Nut M6

15. Screw M4
G-1. Airflow Meter Sensor (Factory)
G-2.Bolt (Factory - A)

0 oo oA~ W NN =

Dia.6

(4) Position the air cleaner to the vehicle, avoiding unnecessary

contact with other parts of the vehicle. Once the position
is determined, secure the air cleaner to the vehicle using
the supplied hose clamps and bolts.

Do not over-tighten the clamps and bolts. (Dia.8)

ADVICE:

Use of proper tools can help avoid over-tightening of hose
clamps. (Screw drivers are recommended. Do not use boxed
wrenches since they tend to use more force.)
ened, the air cleaner may bend or become damaged. (Tight-

ening torque: 2.0~3.0 N-m {0.2~0.3 kg-m})

If over-tight-

Completed

el

the hose.Tighten the clamp.

1. Position Universal Bracket onto Joint Hose as shown.
2. Slip Hose Clamp over the bracket and onto

Dia.7




(5) Drilla 7mm hole in the air intake duct as shown in the
diagram 9.(Dia.9)

(6) Install the air intake duct. (Dia.10, 11)

®G-2 ® G-2
:

7. Air Duct Bracket
11. Bolt M6-15
12. Lock Washer M6
13. Flat Washer M6
14. Flange Nut M6
G-1. Air Intake Duct (Factory) 11 12 13 y g
G-2.Clip (Factory)

Dia.11

13 RS_AF105_3-1. 01



(7) Reconnect the airflow meter sensor connector.

(8) Reconnect the negative terminal to the vehicle’s battery.

CONFIRMATION AFTER INSTALLATION

Check the following after the installation process is complete.

(1) Check the following before starting the engine:
@ Make sure all pipes and hoses are routed and connected correctly.
@ Make sure all hose clamps are tightened.
@ Make sure the negative cable terminal is securely attached to the battery.
@ Make sure all bolts and nuts are tightened.
@ Make sure all installed components do not come in contact with other parts.

(2) Start the engine and check the following:
@ Make sure air is not leaking.
@ Make sure the RPM rises smoothly after revving the engine 2-3 times while in neutral.
@ Make sure the installed parts are not hitting each other.
@ Make sure there are no issues idling.
@ Make sure there are no loose parts after the engine is stopped.



PARTS LIST

No| Descripton |Qty] Image  |Remarks| [No| Description |oty] Image | Remarks| [No| Description o] Image | Remarks
1| FilterAssy |1 @ 2(::;30 8 UE? :;ISLZ?I 1 Qﬂ/ g8omm | [15|  Screw 2 % M4-6
2 Ad:gg?\gipe 1 @ 9 | Hose Clamp | 1 @‘ #56 | |16] Tiewrap |5 /

3 AirF!ir:)tzke 1 % 10| Hose Clamp | 5 @‘ #48 17 Sticker 1

4| JointHose |1 @ ol st s % M6-15 | |18 '",\S/It;ﬁt;?n 1 @

5| JointHose |2 @ S0 | 12| Lock washer | 3 @ me | [19

6 Aigggﬁ‘;er 1 0/0 13| Flat Washer | 3 M6 | |20

1 girraEE;: 1 ‘/ﬁg 14| Flange Nut |3 @ M6 21

MAINTENANCE

Proper daily maintenance of this product is necessary in order to maintain the safety, reliability, and function of this product.
Maintenance is the responsibility of the driver/owner.

- If work needs to be performed outside the scope of this manual, consult a professional.

- If the vehicle becomes damaged, have the repairs performed by a professional.

- If you experience abnormal noises, scents, or vibrations from the vehicle while driving, reference the vehicle’s Owner’s Manual.
- If this product is ever sold, please give this Instruction Manual to the new owner.

- When removing this product from the vehicle, please consult a professional.

15 RS_AF105_3-1.01



S®

http://www.hks-power.co.jp/

s IvF-U— IR

T418-0192 #EEELT=EMILIL7181
HKS Co.,Ltd.

7181 Kitayama, Fujinomiya, Shizuoka 418-0192, JAPAN

BMITE S - Sns
Unauthorized reproduction is strictly prohibited.

16



